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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10™ Street, St.
Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on the 28" Floor.
Division II will be held in the Southeast Courtroom; Division III will be held in the
Northeast Courtroom; and Division IV will be held in the Southwest Courtroom all on
the 27t Floor. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the courtroom, 30
minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/ Appearance” form with the
Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument.
If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8d.uscourts.gov
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23-1341
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22-3425

23-1093

23-1614
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NI

WM

EA

NE

NI

NI

NI

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ARNOLD, ERICKSON

United States v. Lyle Newsom
United States v. Kevin Cunningham
United States v. Christopher Bradley
United States v. William Toombs, Jr.
United States v. Sarah Goforth

United States v. Lamar Bertucci

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ARNOLD, ERICKSON

United States v. Robert Shelton
United States v. Anthony Amundson

United States v. Michael Ingram

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION 1
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023
**EN BANC SESSION**

BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, LOKEN, COLLOTON, GRUENDER,
BENTON, SHEPHERD, KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

21-3895

EA

United States v. Matthew McCoy

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

23-1107

21-1795

21-1858

22-3365

22-3675

22-3310

EM

WM

WM

WA

EA

WM

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, ERICKSON

John Doe, I, et al. v. BJC Health System

Jet Midwest International v. F. Paul Ohadi,
et al.
Jet Midwest International v. F. Paul Ohadi,
et al.

Mark Cheatwood v. Dr. Daniel Mwanza,
et al.

Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers
of America v. Alan McClain, et al.

Byron East v. Michele Buckner

20

20

15

15

15

10



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

22-2835

22-2840

22-2860

22-3459

23-1004
23-1214

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, ERICKSON

WM

WM

EM

SI

WM
WM

Breadeaux's Pisa v. Beckman Bros.
Chiya Lloyd v. FedLoan Servicing, et al.

The Estate of Donald Nash, et al. v.
Henry Folsom, et al.

Cory Sessler v. City of Davenport, Iowa,
et al.

Tumey, et al. v. Mycroft Al et al.
Tumey, et al. v. Mycroft Al et al.

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, ERICKSON

22-2753

22-2844

22-3352

22-3126

22-3035

NI

EM

NI

EA

SI

United States v. Lorenzo Lemons, Sr.
United States v. Taleb Jawher
United States v. John Ralston

Kevin Ross v. Kilolo Kijakazi, Acting
Commissioner of Social Security

Administration

United States v. Tommy Collins

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

10



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, WOLLMAN, BENTON

22-1575 ND United States v. Courtney Desjarlais
22-3532 WA United States v. Wilbert Theodore

22-3549 Sl United States v. Joshua Myatt
22-3553 SI United States v. Rodney Jiminez

22-3634 WM  United States v. Cody Rethford
23-1095 ND United States v. Darnell Morgan
23-1102 ND United States v. LeBray Heart
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, WOLLMAN, BENTON
22-3394 NI United States v. Lamont Bailey
22-3666 SI United States v. Nicholas Jackson

23-1009 SI United States v. Diew Deng

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, WOLLMAN, BENTON

22-2958 Strategic Technology Institute v. National
Labor Relations Board
22-3045 Strategic Technology Institute v. National

Labor Relations Board
22-2653 NI United States v. Antoine Maxwell
22-2655 NI United States v. Chavee Harden
22-2711 NI United States v. Antoine Maxwell
22-3331 WM UMB Bank v. Jessie Benton, et al.

22-3540 WM Allen Bloodworth, II v. Kansas City
Board of Police Commissioners, et al.

23-1042 EM Sarah Felts v. Megan Green

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRUENDER, BENTON

22-2645 EM United States v. Earl Rice

22-2800 SI Hawkeye Gold v. China National Materials
Industry Import and Export

22-2922 WM Colleen Johnson v. Midwest Division - RBH,
et al.

22-3187 EM Jill Hennessey v. The Gap, et al.
23-1048 SI United States v. Jermaine Daye

22-3092 SI United States v. Jacob Bermel

20

15

15

15

10

15

15

15

15

10

15



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRUENDER, BENTON

22-3659 WM

22-3616 EM

22-3651

22-3404

NI

United States v. Jacob Monteer
United States v. Rodrick Mitchell
Cesar Pacheco-Mota v. Merrick B. Garland

United States v. Stephen Albert

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRASZ, KOBES

22-2895 SI United States v. Jesse Ontiveros

22-2905 EA United States v. Cecil Parker, Jr.

22-3384 SI United States v. Sameer Patel

22-3589 EA United States v. Jordan Cutler

22-3614 ND United States v. Dwayne Gerard, Sr.

22-3631 MN United States v. Walter Davis

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRASZ, KOBES

21-2533 ND United States v. Valentino Bagola

22-3618 NI United States v. Sammie Williams

23-2125 EM United States v. Anton Moore

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, BENTON

22-1246

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRASZ, KOBES

22-1830

22-3464

22-3000

22-3506

22-3318

22-3518

ND

SI

SI

EM

NI

WA

DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023

*AFTERNOON SESSION**

BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M.

Vanessa Dundon, et al. v. Kyle
Kirchmeier, et al.

Animal Legal Defense Fund, et al. v.
Kimberly Reynolds, et al.

Animal Legal Defense Fund, et al. v.
Kimberly Reynolds, et al.

Heather De Mian v. City of St. Louis,
Missouri, et al.

Charles Kass, et al. v. Western Dubuque
Community School District, et al.

Robinson Juarez-Vicente v. Merrick B.
Garland

Benjamin Folta v. Norfolk Brewing
Company, et al.

20

15

15

10

15

15

15



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

22-2452

22-3051

22-2848

22-2996

23-1043

23-1073

DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRASZ, KOBES

WM

EA

WM

EM

Deborah Lightner v. Catalent CTS
(Kansas City)

Katie Whitworth v. Mark Kling, et al.
National Labor Relations Board, et al.
v. Enright Seeding

Enright Seeding v. National Labor

Relations Board, et al.

BITCO General Insurance v. Bruce Smith,
et al.

F.B. v. Francis Howell School District

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRASZ, KOBES

23-1164

22-3499

22-2930

23-1077

22-2018

EM

SI

WM

WM

EM

United States v. Felipe Lorthridge
United States v. William Goodman
United States v. Bryce Vittetoe
United States v. Michael Goforth

United States v. Dallas Crawford

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

10

10



22-3472

22-3493

22-3607

22-3625

23-1408

23-1623

21-3660 WM

22-2095 WM

22-3664

DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, STRAS

EA

NE

EA

NI

NI

NI

United States v. Joshua Sweat
United States v. Luis Castro-Santos
United States v. Vernon Swanson
United States v. Alvaro Vite
United States v. Altedias Campbell

United States v. Norris Hughes, Jr.

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, STRAS

NE

United States v. Jerry Smith
United States v. Loanis Gregos-Gutierrez

United States v. Ozzie Palen

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, STRAS
22-3297 EM Curtis Stewart v. Anne L. Precythe

21-2459 WA Judy Smith-Dandridge v. Jarrett
Geanolous, et al.

22-2893 WM Sease Beard v. Doris Falkenrath, et al.
23-1012 SI United States v. Chad Betts

22-3301 WM  Liberty Insurance v. HNTB

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, STRAS

22-2415 EM United States v. Michael Grady
22-2447 EM United States v. Oscar Dillon, III

23-1282 EM Broadway Ford Truck Sales v. Depositors
Insurance Company

22-3193 EM Jennifer Morgan-Tyra v. Andrei Nikolov

22-3201 NI The Security National Bank of Sioux City,
IA v. Vera T. Welte Testamentary Trust

22-3332 NI The Security National Bank of Sioux City,
IA v. Vera T. Welte Testamentary Trust

22-3248 EM Sarah Watkins v. City of St. Louis,
Missouri, et al.

15

15

15

15

15

20

15

15

15

15



FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

22-3040

22-3430

22-3564

22-3101

22-3556

DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, STRAS

WM

WM

EA

EM

SI

United States v. Christopher Holmes
United States v. Robin Sims

United States v. Henry Watkins, Jr.
United States v. Bradley Ready

United States v. Lamark Combs, Jr.

15

10

10

10

15



