

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI SEPTEMBER 18 – 22, 2023

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

Circuit Judges in Active Service

James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD Morris S. Arnold – Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10th Street, St. Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on the 28th Floor. Division II will be held in the Southeast Courtroom; Division III will be held in the Northeast Courtroom; and Division IV will be held in the Southwest Courtroom all on the 27th Floor. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the courtroom, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. *Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.*

Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court <u>www.ca8.uscourts.gov</u>

DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ARNOLD, ERICKSON

22-1381	WM	United States v. Lyle Newsom	NO ARG
22-3478	EM	United States v. Kevin Cunningham	NO ARG
23-1056	NI	United States v. Christopher Bradley	NO ARG
23-1211	WM	United States v. William Toombs, Jr.	NO ARG
23-1341	EA	United States v. Sarah Goforth	NO ARG
23-1513	NE	United States v. Lamar Bertucci	NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ARNOLD, ERICKSON

22-3425	NI	United States v. Robert Shelton	NO ARG
23-1093	NI	United States v. Anthony Amundson	NO ARG
23-1614	NI	United States v. Michael Ingram	NO ARG

DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023

EN BANC SESSION

BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, LOKEN, COLLOTON, GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD, KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

21-3895	ΕA	United States v. Matthew McCoy	20
---------	----	--------------------------------	----

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, ERICKSON

1.	23-1107	EM	John Doe, I, et al. v. BJC Health System	20
2.	21-1795	WM	Jet Midwest International v. F. Paul Ohadi, et al.	
	21-1858	WM	Jet Midwest International v. F. Paul Ohadi, et al.	15
3.	22-3365	WA	Mark Cheatwood v. Dr. Daniel Mwanza, et al.	15
4.	22-3675	EA	Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America v. Alan McClain, et al.	15
5.	22-3310	WM	Byron East v. Michele Buckner	10

DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, ERICKSON

1.	22-2835	WM	Breadeaux's Pisa v. Beckman Bros.	15
2.	22-2840	WM	Chiya Lloyd v. FedLoan Servicing, et al.	15
3.	22-2860	EM	The Estate of Donald Nash, et al. v. Henry Folsom, et al.	15
4.	22-3459	SI	Cory Sessler v. City of Davenport, Iowa, et al.	15
5.	23-1004 23-1214	WM WM	Tumey, et al. v. Mycroft AI, et al. Tumey, et al. v. Mycroft AI, et al.	15

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, ERICKSON

1.	22-2753	NI	United States v. Lorenzo Lemons, Sr.	15
2.	22-2844	EM	United States v. Taleb Jawher	15
3.	22-3352	NI	United States v. John Ralston	15
4.	22-3126	EA	Kevin Ross v. Kilolo Kijakazi, Acting Commissioner of Social Security Administration	10
5.	22-3035	SI	United States v. Tommy Collins	10

DIVISION II Southeast Courtroom 27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023 BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, WOLLMAN, BENTON

22-1575	ND	United States v. Courtney Desjarlais	NO ARG
22-3532	WA	United States v. Wilbert Theodore	NO ARG
22-3549 22-3553	SI SI	United States v. Joshua Myatt United States v. Rodney Jiminez	NO ARG
22-3634	WM	United States v. Cody Rethford	NO ARG
23-1095	ND	United States v. Darnell Morgan	NO ARG
23-1102	ND	United States v. LeBray Heart	NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023 BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, WOLLMAN, BENTON

22-3394	NI	United States v. Lamont Bailey	NO ARG
22-3666	SI	United States v. Nicholas Jackson	NO ARG
23-1009	SI	United States v. Diew Deng	NO ARG

DIVISION II Southeast Courtroom 27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, WOLLMAN, BENTON

1.	22-2958 22-3045		Strategic Technology Institute v. National Labor Relations Board Strategic Technology Institute v. National Labor Relations Board	20
2.	22-2653 22-2655 22-2711	NI NI NI	United States v. Antoine Maxwell United States v. Chavee Harden United States v. Antoine Maxwell	15
3.	22-3331	WM	UMB Bank v. Jessie Benton, et al.	15
4.	22-3540	WM	Allen Bloodworth, II v. Kansas City Board of Police Commissioners, et al.	15
5.	23-1042	EM	Sarah Felts v. Megan Green	10

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRUENDER, BENTON

1.	22-2645	EM	United States v. Earl Rice	15
2.	22-2800	SI	Hawkeye Gold v. China National Materials Industry Import and Export	15
3.	22-2922	WM	Colleen Johnson v. Midwest Division - RBH, et al.	15
4.	22-3187	EM	Jill Hennessey v. The Gap, et al.	15
5.	23-1048	SI	United States v. Jermaine Daye	10
6.	22-3092	SI	United States v. Jacob Bermel	15

DIVISION II Southeast Courtroom 27th Floor

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023 BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRUENDER, BENTON

22-3659	WM	United States v. Jacob Monteer	NO ARG
22-3616	EM	United States v. Rodrick Mitchell	NO ARG
22-3651		Cesar Pacheco-Mota v. Merrick B. Garland	NO ARG
22-3404	NI	United States v. Stephen Albert	NO ARG

DIVISION III Northeast Courtroom 27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023 BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRASZ, KOBES

22-2895	SI	United States v. Jesse Ontiveros	NO ARG
22-2905	EA	United States v. Cecil Parker, Jr.	NO ARG
22-3384	SI	United States v. Sameer Patel	NO ARG
22-3589	EA	United States v. Jordan Cutler	NO ARG
22-3614	ND	United States v. Dwayne Gerard, Sr.	NO ARG
22-3631	MN	United States v. Walter Davis	NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023 BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRASZ, KOBES

21-2533	ND	United States v. Valentino Bagola	NO ARG
22-3618	NI	United States v. Sammie Williams	NO ARG
23-2125	EM	United States v. Anton Moore	NO ARG

DIVISION III Northeast Courtroom 27th Floor

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023

AFTERNOON SESSION

BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, BENTON

22-1246	ND	Vanessa Dundon, et al. v. Kyle	
		Kirchmeier, et al.	20

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRASZ, KOBES

1.	22-1830	SI	Animal Legal Defense Fund, et al. v. Kimberly Reynolds, et al.	15
2.	22-3464	SI	Animal Legal Defense Fund, et al. v. Kimberly Reynolds, et al.	15
3.	22-3000	EM	Heather De Mian v. City of St. Louis, Missouri, et al.	10
4.	22-3506	NI	Charles Kass, et al. v. Western Dubuque Community School District, et al.	15
5.	22-3318		Robinson Juarez-Vicente v. Merrick B. Garland	15
6.	22-3518	WA	Benjamin Folta v. Norfolk Brewing Company, et al.	15

DIVISION III Northeast Courtroom 27th Floor

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRASZ, KOBES

1.	22-2452	WM	Deborah Lightner v. Catalent CTS (Kansas City)	15
2.	22-3051	EA	Katie Whitworth v. Mark Kling, et al.	15
3.	22-2848		National Labor Relations Board, et al. v. Enright Seeding	
	22-2996		Enright Seeding v. National Labor Relations Board, et al.	15
4.	23-1043	WM	BITCO General Insurance v. Bruce Smith, et al.	15
5.	23-1073	EM	F.B. v. Francis Howell School District	15

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRASZ, KOBES

1.	23-1164	EM	United States v. Felipe Lorthridge	15
2.	22-3499	SI	United States v. William Goodman	15
3.	22-2930	WM	United States v. Bryce Vittetoe	10
4.	23-1077	WM	United States v. Michael Goforth	10
5.	22-2018	EM	United States v. Dallas Crawford	10

DIVISION IV Southwest Courtroom 27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023 BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, STRAS

22-3472	EA	United States v. Joshua Sweat	NO ARG
22-3493	NE	United States v. Luis Castro-Santos	NO ARG
22-3607	EA	United States v. Vernon Swanson	NO ARG
22-3625	NI	United States v. Alvaro Vite	NO ARG
23-1408	NI	United States v. Altedias Campbell	NO ARG
23-1623	NI	United States v. Norris Hughes, Jr.	NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023 BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, STRAS

21-3660	WM	United States v. Jerry Smith	NO ARG
22-2095	WM	United States v. Loanis Gregos-Gutierrez	NO ARG
22-3664	NE	United States v. Ozzie Palen	NO ARG

DIVISION IV Southwest Courtroom 27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, STRAS

1.	22-3297	EM	Curtis Stewart v. Anne L. Precythe	15
2.	21-2459	WA	Judy Smith-Dandridge v. Jarrett Geanolous, et al.	15
3.	22-2893	WM	Sease Beard v. Doris Falkenrath, et al.	15
4.	23-1012	SI	United States v. Chad Betts	15
5.	22-3301	WM	Liberty Insurance v. HNTB	15

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, STRAS

1.	22-2415 22-2447	EM EM	United States v. Michael Grady United States v. Oscar Dillon, III	20
2.	23-1282	EM	Broadway Ford Truck Sales v. Depositors Insurance Company	15
3.	22-3193	EM	Jennifer Morgan-Tyra v. Andrei Nikolov	15
4.	22-3201	NI	The Security National Bank of Sioux City, IA v. Vera T. Welte Testamentary Trust	
	22-3332	NI	The Security National Bank of Sioux City, IA v. Vera T. Welte Testamentary Trust	15
5.	22-3248	EM	Sarah Watkins v. City of St. Louis, Missouri, et al.	15

DIVISION IV Southwest Courtroom 27th Floor

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, STRAS

1.	22-3040	WM	United States v. Christopher Holmes	15
2.	22-3430	WM	United States v. Robin Sims	10
3.	22-3564	EA	United States v. Henry Watkins, Jr.	10
4.	22-3101	EM	United States v. Bradley Ready	10
5.	22-3556	SI	United States v. Lamark Combs, Jr.	15